RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONCESSION LICENSE AND AGREEMENT FOR NON-MOTORIZED WATERCRAFT AT MYERS PARK

RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONCESSION LICENSE AND AGREEMENT FOR NON-MOTORIZED WATERCRAFT AT MYERS PARK

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, Local Law #2 of 2007, the Parks and Recreation Local Law, sets forth many rules and regulations for conduct in town-owned parks and recreational areas, among which is the need for a permit for certain activities; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such local law, the Parks & Recreation Supervisor (" Supervisor") had previously granted a permit for the operation of a non-motorized concession for kayaks and canoes and the same is ready for formal renewal and formal licensing in relation to such permit renewal, and while a permit does not require Town Board approval given the authority delegated in such local law, the granting of a license to extend the concession for multiple years perhaps does as a form of contract under Town Law § 64; and

WHEREAS, upon the drafting, review, and approval of such concession license and agreement by the "Supervisor" and the Town's Attorney, and upon the approval of the Park Permit therefor by the "Supervisor" under the Parks and Recreation Local Law and the "Supervisor" recommendation that this concession license and agreement be approved, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby

RESOLVED, that the concession license and agreement, as presented, be and hereby is approved and that the "Supervisor", pursuant to said Local Law #2 of 2007 and the authority hereby granted, may sign such concession license and agreement by, for, on behalf of, and in the name of the Town of Lansing.